In addition to the queries already responded, here are some additional responses. to the tender

query

Unified Storage

Sl.
No

Features

Specifications

Query

Response

10

RAID
Functionality

Storage should have RAID levels support for RAID 0, 1,5, 6,
10, 50, 60

Request for removing RAID 60

Accepted. Previous
response was errorless and
this point needs to be
ignored the the previous
response

General

Place of Delivery

Delhi ,Mumbai, Chennai &
Srikakulam (A.P). Quantities
are tentative and will vary
between 1-4 depending on
the requirement. 1 unit for
Delhi is confirmed. Approval
for others are expected in a
couple of days




